
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005659-2025 

Contract

Supply of UV Lamps for NDTE Aircraft Inspection &
Maintenance Support

DE&S Deca

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005659

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0456db  

Published 18 February 2025, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DE&S Deca

MOD Sealand

Deeside

CH5 2LS

Email

DES-DECA-MST-Procurement@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005659-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005659-2025
mailto:DES-DECA-MST-Procurement@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/groups/des-deca

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of UV Lamps for NDTE Aircraft Inspection & Maintenance Support

Reference number

ACDECA/013

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71632200 - Non-destructive testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Ongoing requirement for the supply of UltraViolet Lamps and White Light Meters for the
United Kingdom's Ministry of Defence

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.gov.uk/government/groups/des-deca


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is for the supply of UV Lamps and White Light Meters for the UK MOD. There
may be a requirement for maintenance and calibration as part of the contract, which has
been factored in to the contract. This has been priced accordingly and will be utilised if the
Authority requires.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Link to DSP Opportunity page with further details is 
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58092

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58092


Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014206

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701553574

Title

ACDECA/013 Supply of UV Lamps for NDTE Aircraft Inspection & Maintenance Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/014206-2024


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Labquip NDT Limited

Unit 10 Hope Mills Business Centre

Brinscombe

GL5 2SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £256,100



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S Deca

MOD Sealand, Welsh Road

Deeside

CH5 2LS

Email

DES-DECA-MST-Procurement@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DES-DECA-MST-Procurement@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T11:28:55+0100
	TCPDF




